NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notice of Reconciled Annual Levy Rates for the Financial Year Ending 30 June

2021

Pursuant to Regulation 11(1)(c) of the Electricity Industry (Levy of Industry Participants) Regulations 2010

(“Regulations”), the Electricity Authority (“Authority”) gives the following notice.

Notice
1. Title

This notice is the Notice of Reconciled Annual Levy Rates for the Financial Year Ending 30 June 2021.

2. Reconciled Levy Rates

(1) The Authority has calculated the reconciled annual levy rates for the financial year ending 30 June 2021 in
accordance with Regulation 11 of the Regulations, as follows:

Generators

Common quality $0.1713/MWh
operations

Market operations
Registry and consumer
operations

Supply reliability
operations
Transmission operations
Consumer participation
operations

Other activities

$0.4287/MWh

$0.0543/MWh

Purchasers Retailers

$0.1723/MWh

$0.4312/MWh
$0.7319/ICP

$0.0461/MWh

$0.8195/ICP

$0.0546/MWh

Distributors
(excluding
Transpower)
$0.0947/MWh

$0.7218/ICP

$0.0300/MWh

Transpower

$0.0947/MWh

$0.1753/MWh

$0.0300/MWh

(2) A copy of these reconciled levy rates is available on the Authority’s website at: http://www.ea.govt.nz/about-
us/what-we-do/how-were-funded/levy-rates/.
Dated at Wellington this 1st day of February 2022.

For and on behalf of the Electricity Authority:
Dr NICOLA CRAUFORD, Chairperson, Electricity Authority.
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